Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

Mortgage Report for December 2018

522 SCOTT STREET
Wausau, WI 54403
Phone (715) 845-4646
Fax (715) 845-6072

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

ABBYBANK

ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK

AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA

AMERICAN MORTGAGE AND EQUITY CONSULTANTS INC
ASSOCIATED BANK NA

BANK OF AMERICA NA

BANNER BANKS

BMO HARRIS BANK NA

BROKAW CREDIT UNION

CAP SERVICES INC

CENTRAL REGION HOUSING REHABILITATION JUNEAU COUNTY

CHOICE BANK

CITIBANK NA

CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL

CITY OF WAUSAU

CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION

COMMUNITY FINANCIAL BANK

COMMUNITY FIRST BANK

COMMUNITY FIRST CREDIT UNION

CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION

CONNIE J NOWACKI

COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION

CRESTWOOD MANAGEMENT LLC

DARRELL L WITT OR KATHERINE K WITT TRUSTEES OR
SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE(S) OF THE WITTER TRUST DATED ETC
DITECH FINANCIAL LLC

FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION
FEDERAL HOUSING COMMISSIONER

FINANCE OF AMERICA MORTGAGE LLC

FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE

FIRST CENTENNIAL MORTGAGE CORPORATION
FLAGSTAR BANK FSB

FORWARD BANK

FOX COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION

GREENSTONE FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA

GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION

HERITAGE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
HOMESERVICES LENDING LLC

INLANTA MORTGAGE INC

Monthly Mortgage Report
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E-mail: info@runkel.com

3,696,413.00
1,071,020.00
1,425,000.00
348,675.00
1,189,300.00
134,000.00
295,440.00
678,981.00
276,000.00
15,340.00
982.00
247,250.00
4,644,340.00
666,710.50
94,695.00
1,655,200.00
228,000.00
493,500.00
130,400.00
1,038,039.00
200,000.00
6,521,616.04
34,000.00

110,000.00

88,025.00
722,528.00
243,750.00
130,465.00
787,240.00
244,848.00
206,600.00
546,375.00
192,500.00
717,645.00
169,900.00

81,500.00
399,303.00

3,078,419.00



INTERCITY STATE BANK

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA

LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING LLC

LAND HOME FINANCIAL SERVICES INC

LOANDEPOT COM LLC

MARATHON BANK

MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION
MARATHON SAVINGS BANK

MARSHFIELD MEDICAL CENTER CREDIT UNION
MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED
HOME LOANS

NICOLET NATIONAL BANK

PARTNERS BANK OF WISCONSIN

PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC

PEOPLES STATE BANK

PIONEER BANK

QUICKEN LOANS INC

RIVER CITIES BANK

RIVER VALLEY BANK

ROYAL CREDIT UNION

SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION

SIRVA MORTGAGE INC

STATE BANK FINANCIAL

TCF NATIONAL BANK

TIME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

TOMAHAWK COMMUNITY BANK

TOWNE MORTGAGE COMPANY DBA AMERICU MORTGAGE
US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION

WATERSTONE BANK SSB

WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION

WELLS FARGO BANK NA

WILLIAM MCNEIGHT IMA 5629 0041 WITH THE TRUST COMPANY
WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY

WOLF RIVER COMMUNITY BANK

WOODTRUST BANK

TOTAL
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2,391,684.29
420,150.00
251,322.00
265,500.00
432,023.00
18,000.00
333,735.94
164,000.00
200,000.00

361,575.00

11,507,070.00
298,256.91
156,391.00
5,532,751.00
45,000.00
1,338,795.00
657,800.00
1,383,620.00
193,850.00
737,700.00
150,000.00
155,000.00
181,500.00
702,400.00
45,500.00
87,750.00
1,211,532.00
165,000.00
556,000.00
6,200,000.00
256,083.00
200,000.00
273,175.12

5,517,807.00

47,000.00
25,000.00
75,266,970.80



