## **Runkel Abstract & Title Co.**

## Mortgage Report for December 2018

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

ABBYBANK	21	3,696,413.00
ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK	7	1,071,020.00
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA	2	1,425,000.00
AMERICAN MORTGAGE AND EQUITY CONSULTANTS INC	2	348,675.00
ASSOCIATED BANK NA	12	1,189,300.00
BANK OF AMERICA NA	1	134,000.00
BANNER BANKS	2	295,440.00
BMO HARRIS BANK NA	6	678,981.00
BROKAW CREDIT UNION	3	276,000.00
CAP SERVICES INC	1	15,340.00
CENTRAL REGION HOUSING REHABILITATION JUNEAU COUNTY	1	982.00
CHOICE BANK	3	247,250.00
CITIBANK NA	1	4,644,340.00
CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL	7	666,710.50
CITY OF WAUSAU	7	94,695.00
CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION	15	1,655,200.00
COMMUNITY FINANCIAL BANK	1	228,000.00
COMMUNITY FIRST BANK	2	493,500.00
COMMUNITY FIRST CREDIT UNION	1	130,400.00
CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION	9	1,038,039.00
CONNIE J NOWACKI	1	200,000.00
COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	38	6,521,616.04
CRESTWOOD MANAGEMENT LLC	1	34,000.00
DARRELL L WITT OR KATHERINE K WITT TRUSTEES OR	1	110,000.00
SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE(S) OF THE WITTER TRUST DATED ETC	1	110,000.00
DITECH FINANCIAL LLC	1	88,025.00
FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION	3	722,528.00
FEDERAL HOUSING COMMISSIONER	1	243,750.00
FINANCE OF AMERICA MORTGAGE LLC	1	130,465.00
FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE	5	787,240.00
FIRST CENTENNIAL MORTGAGE CORPORATION	3	244,848.00
FLAGSTAR BANK FSB	1	206,600.00
FORWARD BANK	5	546,375.00
FOX COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION	1	192,500.00
GREENSTONE FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA	3	717,645.00
GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION	2	169,900.00
HERITAGE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	1	81,500.00
HOMESERVICES LENDING LLC	3	399,303.00
INLANTA MORTGAGE INC	24	3,078,419.00

Monthly Mortgage Report

INTERCITY STATE BANK	17	2,391,684.29
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA	3	420,150.00
LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING LLC	1	251,322.00
LAND HOME FINANCIAL SERVICES INC	1	265,500.00
LOANDEPOT COM LLC	4	432,023.00
MARATHON BANK	1	18,000.00
MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION	3	333,735.94
MARATHON SAVINGS BANK	1	164,000.00
MARSHFIELD MEDICAL CENTER CREDIT UNION	2	200,000.00
MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED	•	,
HOME LOANS	2	361,575.00
NICOLET NATIONAL BANK	5	11,507,070.00
PARTNERS BANK OF WISCONSIN	2	298,256.91
PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	1	156,391.00
PEOPLES STATE BANK	27	5,532,751.00
PIONEER BANK	1	45,000.00
QUICKEN LOANS INC	11	1,338,795.00
RIVER CITIES BANK	2	657,800.00
RIVER VALLEY BANK	8	1,383,620.00
ROYAL CREDIT UNION	4	193,850.00
SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION	11	737,700.00
SIRVA MORTGAGE INC	1	150,000.00
STATE BANK FINANCIAL	1	155,000.00
TCF NATIONAL BANK	1	181,500.00
TIME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	6	702,400.00
TOMAHAWK COMMUNITY BANK	1	45,500.00
TOWNE MORTGAGE COMPANY DBA AMERICU MORTGAGE	1	87,750.00
US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	12	1,211,532.00
USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	1	165,000.00
VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION	4	556,000.00
WATERSTONE BANK SSB	1	6,200,000.00
WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION	2	256,083.00
WELLS FARGO BANK NA	1	200,000.00
WILLIAM MCNEIGHT IMA 5629 0041 WITH THE TRUST COMPANY	1	273,175.12
WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT	6	5,517,807.00
AUTHORITY	0	5,517,607.00
WOLF RIVER COMMUNITY BANK	1	47,000.00
WOODTRUST BANK	1	25,000.00
TOTAL	347	75,266,970.80